

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark

10313010

nal documents or copy thereof.

4 Name of a surviving a set (i = \) / i i to a size of a transfer of	2. Name and ass of receiving party(ies):	
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 		
Yan Lam Raymond Lee Jun Chen Yui Ming Tsang	Name: Hong Kong Applied Science and Technology Research Institute Co., Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Street Address: 5th Floor 2 Science Park East Avenue Hong Kong Science Park Pak Shek Kok	
Nature of conveyance:	Shatin, New Territories HONG KONG	
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
() Other:	() Yes (X) No	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):	
1. November 24, 2005	(X) Application(s) filed herewith	
 November 24, 2005 November 26, 2005 	Additional numbers attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WILKG7.004AUS		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy	
Daniel Hart Name of Person Signing Sign	ature <u>Vewyhun 9, 7 eccs</u>	
40,637 Registration No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Four		
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required	d cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/13/2005 FFANAEIA 00000021 11298081

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

2178079 120705

PATENT

REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Yan Lam Raymond LEE; Jun CHEN; and Yui Ming TSANG (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at Flat E, 27/F., Block 8, Metro Harbour View, No.8 Fuk Lee Street, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, HONG KONG; Flat 1515, Horizon Suite Hotel, 29 On Chun Street, Ma On Shan, Shatin, New Territories, HONG KONG; and Flat C, 16/F., Block 2, Metropolis Plaza, Sheung Shui, New Territories, HONG KONG, respectively.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRANSMISSION POWER CONTROL OVER A WIRELESS AD-HOC NETWORK, set forth in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Hong Kong Applied Science and Technology Research Institute Co., Ltd., a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Hong Kong, China having its principal place of business at 5th Floor, 2 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Pak Shek Kok, Shatin, New Territories, HONG KONG (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

YC:CSH:A1176-13

PATENT REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0335 AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole

and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and

application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that

Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the

manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers

and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the

procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for

Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said

inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with

any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including

but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division,

continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue,

reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and

desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the

Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

document:

WILKINSON & GRIST

All practitioners at Customer Number 40614.

2

YC:CSH:A1176-13

PATENT REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0336 AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: <u>Nov 24, 2005</u>	Signature: Jan Raymond LEE
Date:	Signature: Mk My WM Witness (Print name: Frank Mak
Date: Nov. 24, 2005.	Signature: Jun CHEN
Date: Nov , 24, 200 5	Signature: Mul Jy SM Witness (Print name: Fruk Mih)
Date: Nov 26 2005	Signature: May Say - Yui Ming TSANG
Date: Nev 26, 2005	Signature: http://www.try woner)
YC:CSH:A1176-13	3

RECORDED: 12/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0337